Mainsail: 6001124 Allan-1 Aviateur 5.7 Mainsail.des

Design Info Design File:
\\NAS\Engineering files\Queenie-Customer Order\Fareast Sails\2023 Order\Need Confrim Order\6001124 Allan\60011
Comments:
Initial Design Date: 16/8/2023
Boat:
Client:
Design Data
Main
Measurements
Luff geodesic: 6.970m
Leech geodesic: 7.348m
Foot geodesic: 2.653m
Head geodesic: 0.115m
Upper width (MUW): 1.079m
Three-quarter width (MTW): 1.473m
Half width (MHW): 1.985m
Quarter width (MQW): 2.354m
Foot median: 7.141m
ORC Mainsail area: 12.784m?
Surface area: 13.655m?
Clew height: 0.100m
Mast rake: 0.172m
Battens
Position Length Roach Angle Luff Leech Full
92.687% 1.147m 0.807m 90.5117? 6.355m 6.765m Full
81.830% 1.438m 0.781m 74.4327 5.683m 5.972m Full
63.251% 1.812m 0.653m 74.4327 4.379m 4.616m Full
42.608% 2.145m 0.466m 74.4327 2.930m 3.110m Full
21.358% 2.414m 0.241m 74.4327 1.440m 1.559m Full

Reefing Points
1, Luff: 0.870m ; Leech: 0.885m ; Offset: 0.000m ; Number Eyelets: 3
2, Luff: 1.776m ; Leech: 1.803m ; Offset: 0.000m ; Number Eyelets: 3

Luff Curve Fanned Luff (@ 5.00% [0.132m]) Before BSeam
6.970m, 0.000m 100% (6.970m) : 0.000m 0.000m
5.227m, -0.026m 90% (6.273m) : 0.007m 0.029m
3.485m, -0.035m 80% (5.576m) : 0.015m 0.057m
1.742m, -0.026m 70% (4.879m) : 0.021m 0.074m
0.000m, 0.000m 60% (4.182m) : 0.023m 0.083m

50% (3.485m) : 0.024m 0.082m
40% (2.788m) : 0.022m 0.074m
30% (2.091m) : 0.019m 0.059m
20% (1.394m) : 0.013m 0.038m
10% (0.697m) : 0.006m 0.016m

0% (0.000m) : 0.000m 0.000m



Mainsail: 6001124 Allan-1 Aviateur 5.7 Mainsail.des

Seam Allowances

Zone: 1/a
Zone: 1/b
Zone: 2/a
Zone: 2/b
Zone: 3

Sail:

Horizontal

Materials
Material

Material 1

Split

0.025m
0.025m
0.025m
0.025m
0.025m

Edge Excesses

Luff
0.000m

Total Seam Lengths (m)

Radial/Vertical
Bi-Radial Split

Area (m?

13.66

Radial

0.015m
0.015m
0.015m
0.015m
0.015m

Leech
0.000m

3.99
51.95
5.00

Panels

Cross

0.025m
0.025m
0.025m
0.025m
0.025m

Foot
0.000m

M,1\2,1\3,1\4,1\5
1\6,1\7,1\8,1\9,1b\1

1b\2,1b\3,1b\4,1b\5,1b\6

1b\7,1b\8,1b\9,2\1,2\2
2\3,2b\1,2b\2,2b\3,3\1
3\2,3\3,3\4,3\5,3\6



